' UNOFFICIAL CO Pt]ﬂmnm T

Doc#: 141141500
RHSP Fee:39.00 HPHrc?FeF;eg1 gos 225
When Recorded Return To: Karen A.Yarbrough

Indscomm Global Services Cook County Recorder of Deegs
20825 Country Drive Date: 04/24/2014 08:38 aM Pg: 10f7
St. Paul, MN 55117

After Recording Return To:

Retufn to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Docum~=nt Prepared By:
PHH Mortyco: Corporation
PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, N.) 08054
MEGAN AUGER, SPECIALIST

Parcel ID Number: 24142520780000

[Spacz Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: April 25./2008 Z}&} 24 (‘]N Z Loan No: 7110192973
Original Loan Amount: $244,000.00 T Investor Loan No: 4005880660
Original Lender Name: CHARLES SCHWAB BANK MIN Number: 100020071101929730

New Money: $4,735.30
Origination Company: PHH Mortgage Corpsizidon
NMLSR iD:

Prepared Date: January 15, 2014
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interzs. Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 15t% day of January, 2014, between
THOMAS P MCGINTY, AN UNMARRIED MAN (“Borrower") and PHA Wiortgage Corporation, whose
address is 1 Mortgage Way, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 (“Lender”), and Morwzge Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), and has an address and telephone number ¢1 P 0. Box 2026, Flint, Ml
48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee”), amends and supplements (1, the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the *Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards-Rider, if any, dated
April 02, 2008 and recorded in Instrument No: 0811915056, of the Official Recerds (Name of
Records) of Cook County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the‘Nzi2; bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security instrument, which covers the real and peisonal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

10311 SOUTH ST. LOUIS, CHICAGO, IL 60655,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Farm 3179 1/01 {rev. 06/12) P
Loan No: 7110192973 (page 1 of §) |
8300a 1112

B A T .rn . A ey e 8 . i 8 e e g S+ n e e N G2 1 b i e




1411415007 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of March 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Uroaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $223,746.94, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrow2r by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower-pramises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will.ba-charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625%, from March
1, 2014. Borrower. promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,023.93, beginriny on the 1st day of April, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of
each succeeding-wonth until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.625% will
remain in effect until priccizal and interest are paid in full. If on March 1, 2054 (the “Maturity
Date"), Borrower still owes amnunts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreement, Borrower wil pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property orany interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficiulinterest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall ¢ive Borrower nofice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Sezurity Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lerider may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demarid on Perrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemeiits, 2nd requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenamis ‘and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow ite1s, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Inctrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, az of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rata.reduction,
as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and
paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement,

{ 0OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12})

Loan No: 7110192973 (page 2 of 6)
8300a 11112

e PP e e - [RCRFCN VTRV N U

B



1411415007 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may
have otherwise been entitled; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider,
where applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially
incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Boruwer understands and agrees that:

{a) Al the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall‘aico apply to default in the making of the medified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenaits, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrumetii shall. be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrovier's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security instrument
shall be diminished or-released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish. or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, wnathzr such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or fiable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(€) Nothing in this Agreement shall be uraerstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security 'nstrument.

{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender.in'connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s foes, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless siipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other. Jccuments or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditior:s of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inize-to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

() "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is i seharate corporaticn
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors ans 2ssigns. MERS
is the Mortgagee, of record under the Security Instrument and tliic_Agreement.
MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has aa address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Fiint, MI 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MEF'S:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
Loan No: 7110192973 (page 3 of 6
8300a 1112

el s ol o v ceah g e P - e A AT Ay 1 s b ek Rt e S L T T T e



1411415007 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
Cook County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $219,011.64. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a st of this Agreement is $223,746.94, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
princira: balance of this original obligation.

In Witness Whereoi, tieLender and | have executed this Agreement.

/-éwv / /Z/ ;@’ (Seal)

THOMAS P MCGINTY -Borrowe’

[Space Beluw This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois

Countyof (02L

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Motary Public on

J savey ZOW’% by THOMAS P MCG!NTY, AN UNMARRIED MAN.
T ]
Vly (—

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on l'\\ \7\ 200

Official Seal
Hatty Lyan

Netary Public Staie of [finois
My Commussion Expires 11/17/2015

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)
Loan No: 7110192973 {page 4 of 6)
8300a 1112

o S T VP TR T AL L s e st e R o v b e bl b e e KT



1411415007 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PHH Mortgage Corporation

By: v

' \ (Seal) - Lender
Name:

v
Title: DOLORES uTmA, VP,

AA
Date of Lende’’s Signature '
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments}

State of New Jersey, (County of Burlington

on L= R T/ 20 /Y, before me, SLADYS LABOY .
{please print name)

a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
4 .v Pl
DOLORES LWRiA, ASST. Vi of the

Corporation, personally known to me or Drcved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individua! whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowiedged to me that they executed
the same in their capacity, and that by their sigiature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
behalf of which the individual acted, executed the jistument.

sl Foho
Notary Plbiic
GIADYS LABOY

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission expires: b (277

] GLADYS LABOY

1 ID # 2360690

) NOTARY PUBLIC

) STATE OF NEW JERSEY

2 My Commission Expires June 12, 2017

T

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Unifarm Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 06/12)
Loan No: 7110192973 (page 5 of B)
8300a 1112



1411415007 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Title: BARBARA HALIN, ASST. SECRETAR™

Name

-ggt?a of Signature:_ "02 -2 7" 0?3 / 7[

" _ [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of New Jersey, Ccunty of Burlington SS.:

| CERTIFY thaton ___ sk 2-f
SARBARA HALIN, AGST, CECHETARY

Personally came before me and stated tO my satisfaction that this person (or if more than one, each
person):

(a) was the maker of the attached instrument;

(b) was authorized to and did execute this instrumont as SARBARA HALTN. ASST. SECRETARY

of  ORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.  ~ _the entity named in this instrument; and;
(c) executed this instrument as the act of the entity named n this instrument.

I Lake/

(Prigft name und titie wow signature)

A-22/Y

Date
i et i

I "GLADYS UABOY

1 ID # 236069

1 NOTARY PUBLIC

) STATE OF NEW JEREEY -

¥ My Commission Explres June 12, 2417 :
PP PP PP PP PP PG

L OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)

Loan No: 7110192973 (page 6 of 6)
8300a 11/12

fveen e et g g g S P PRI LTI IS EO B e i e ot 5+ nee



1411415007 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Loan: 7110192973

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS:
THF, SOUTH 22 FEET OF LOT 1, AND LLOT 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 83
FEET THEREOT) IN BLOCK | IN SWAIN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, AND THAT PART OF THE
NORTH & ACRES OF THE WEST 30 ACRES OF THE NORTH 100
ACRES OF7HE NORTHEAST QUARTER LYING EAST OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, ALL IN
SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

HRHIRAAIT

2676 4/7/2@14 79325048/ |

Sl drn - -} TS aRT SRS PRRPRESERP IS EL S . J U TR APPSR PSP R R E PR S S Y



